

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Muntinlupa

Nakakaprond!

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-185B

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING DR. CHRISTIAN JOSEPH BARRION CRUZADO FOR PLACING 6TH IN THE OCTOBER 2022 PHYSICIAN LICENSURE EXAM, THEREBY BRINGING HONOR AND A SENSE OF PRIDE TO THEIR FELLOW MUNTINLUPEÑOS IN THE CITY OF MUNTINLUPA

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. boncayao Hon. Coun. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing Hon. Coun. Luvi P. Constantino Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr. Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr. Hon. Coun. Walter A. Arcilla Hon. Coun. Kenichi D. Takagi, Jr.

WHEREAS, October 2022 Physician Licensure Exam (PLE) was held on October 21, 22, 28, and 29 at testing centers located in the National Capital Region, Baguio, Cagayan de Oro, Cebu, Davao, Iloilo, Koronadal, Legaspi, Lucena, Pampanga, Rosales, Tacloban, Tuguegarao, and Zamboanga;

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) released the October 2022 PLE Result on 10 November 2022 with 64.21% passing rate or a total of 3,826 successful passers out of 5,958 examinees;

WHEREAS, the Board of Medicine, chaired by Dr. Godofreda V. Dalmacion, announced the Top Examinees of the recently concluded October 2022 PLE with two (2) Muntinlupeños landing on Top 10 among the physician aspirants;

WHEREAS, Dr. Christian Joseph Barrion Cruzado, a graduate of Far Eastern University-Nicanor Reyes Medical Foundation (FEU-NRMF), placed 6th with a grade of 87.50 percent;

WHEREAS, Dr. Cruzado, are alumni of Muntinlupa Science High School;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa is extending its heartfelt congratulations to all new Muntinlupeño Physicians especially to Dr. Cruzado for bringing honor and prestige to the City of Muntinlupa and serve as epitome of excellence, leadership, and inspiration to our youth.

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773 Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2023-185B

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, commending and recognizing *Dr. Christian Joseph Barrion Cruzado* for placing 6th, in the *October 2022 Physician Licensure Exam*, thereby bringing honor and a sense of pride to their fellow Muntinlupeños in the City of Muntinlupa.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa this 30th day of January 2023, on its 30 Regular Session.

CONCURRED: DISTRICT 1: COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ Member Member COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO Member COUN. RACHEL KATRIEL ANN C. ARCIAGA Member arnalla COUN. ALLAN REY A. CAMILON COUN. IVEE RHIA A, TADEFA Member Member COUN. TING NIEFES COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT Member Member **DISTRICT 2:** T. BAGATSING COUN, FRANCIS IAN COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES Member Member Monstanton COUN/LUVI P. CONSTANTINO Member COUN. ENGR. MAMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR. Member COUN. ENGRAMARISSA C. RONGAVILLA Member luntinlupa People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773 Nakakaproud! Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 3 Resolution No. 2023-85B



COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO Member

1 pr

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ Member

COUN. RODOLFO W, MOLDEZ, JR. Member

COUN. WALTER A. ARCILLA President Sectoral Representative Association of Barangay Chairman

COUN. KENICUL D. TAKAGI, JR. President Sectoral Representative Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

CECILIA C. AZARTE Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC City Vice-Mayon Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ROZZANO R ZON FINO B. BIA City Mayor 2023

Date:



People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773 Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com